PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SCO 220-221, SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Commission vide Notification No. PSERC/Secy./Reg.90 dated 10th December, 2013 published in the Punjab Govt. Gazette (Extra) dated 11th December, 2013, notified Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Electricity Supply Code and Related Matters), (5th Amendment) Regulations, 2013.

Through the aforesaid notification, amendments to Regulation-4 (Review Panel), Regulation-4.1 (Amendment to Supply Code), Regulation-5 (Duty of Licensee to Supply on Request), Regulation-10 (Standard Cost Data), Regulation-21 (Use, etc. of meters), Regulation-36 (Unauthorized Use of Electricity), Regulation-37 (Theft of Electricity) and amendment to Annexure-II (Over all Standards of Performance) of the Supply Code have been made. These Regulations have come into force from the date of their publication in the official Gazette of the State i.e w.e.f 11.12.2013.

Since PSPCL has not circulated this notification to its field officers & other stake holders for compliance, General public and all other stake holders are advised to download the same from the Commission's website www.pserc.nic.in. Non compliance of the amended provisions of the Supply Code shall attract penal action under the relevant provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003.

Secretary